January 28, 2019

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in work session on the above date at 9:00 a.m. in the third floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk; Vice chairman – Steve Wanders and Member – Steve Parker. Also present were Jody VanPatten, Deputy Auditor and Susan Brown, Mahaska County Auditor.

The board reviewed FY19/20 budget scen	narios.
Attest:	
Susan L. Brown	Mark Groenendyk
Mahaska County Auditor	Mahaska County Board of Supervisors